



Ruhhy®

USER MANUAL

Rotating serving board Ruhhy 24290

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Deska bambusowa obrotowa Ruhhy 24290

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Rotierendes Bambusbrett 24290

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Otočná bambusová deska 24290

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Planche rotative en bambou 24290

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Tabla de bambú giratoria 24290

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Tavola rotante in bambù 24290

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Placă de bambus rotativă 24290

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Forgó bambusz tábla 24290

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Otočná bambusová doska 24290

KASUTUSJUHEND

Pöörlev bambusplaat 24290

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Besisukanti bambuko lenta 24290

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Rotējoša bambusa dēlis 24290

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Бамбукова дошка, що обертається 24290

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Въртяща се бамбукова дъска 24290

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Rotirajuća ploča od bambusa 24290

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Roterande bambubräda 24290

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Περιστρεφόμενη σανίδα μπλπού 24290



Watermarkly

M: 00024290 (SNA-7532)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovozca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносител / Увозник / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr.- DE 12589110

00024290 M: SNA-7532



5 900779 952379 >



Watermarkly

EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- product size: top with a diameter of 33 cm (thickness: 2 cm) + bottom with a diameter of 15 cm (thickness: 1.5 cm)
- material: bamboo

CHARACTERISTIC:

The board is made of natural bamboo, which is durable, light and environmentally friendly. Bamboo is known for its resistance to scratches and bacteria, making it an ideal material for food contact. The board is equipped with a rotating mechanism, which facilitates access to all parts of the board without having to move it. There are divisions on the surface of the board, thanks to which you can easily serve various dishes and use it as a snack board for a party.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE:

To clean, use warm soapy water and a soft sponge. Avoid soaking the board for a long time to avoid cracking it. Rinse the board thoroughly under running water to remove all soap residue. After washing, dry the board immediately with a towel. Place it upright or in a well-ventilated area to ensure it dries completely before storing. Avoid drying in direct sunlight or near heat sources to prevent deformation.

If the board begins to absorb odors, you can wipe it with half a lemon or a paste made of baking soda and water. Leave for a few minutes, then rinse and dry.

Maintain your bamboo board regularly with food-grade oil. Apply a thin layer of oil to the surface of the board and leave for a few hours or overnight to allow the bamboo to absorb the oil. Then wipe off excess oil with a dry cloth. Oiling prevents the board from drying out and cracking and maintains its natural appearance.

Stains can be removed by lightly sanding the surface with fine-grained sandpaper and then re-oiling the board.



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- rozmiar produktu: góra o średnicy 33 cm (grubość: 2 cm) + dół o śr. 15 cm (grubość: 1,5 cm)
- materiał: bambus

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Deska wykonana z naturalnego bambusa, który jest trwały, lekki i przyjazny dla środowiska. Bambus jest znany ze swojej odporności na zarysowania i bakterie, co czyni go idealnym materiałem do kontaktu z żywnością. Deska wyposażona w obrotowy mechanizm, co ułatwia dostęp do wszystkich części deski bez konieczności jej przesuwania. Na powierzchni deski znajdują się podziałki, dzięki którym można w łatwy sposób serwować różnorodne dania i wykorzystać ją jako deskę przekąsek na przyjęcie.

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA:

Do czyszczenia użyj ciepłej wody z mydłem i miękkiej gąbki. Unikaj moczenia deski przez długi czas, aby nie narażać jej na pękanie. Dokładnie opłucz deskę pod bieżącą wodą, aby usunąć wszystkie resztki mydła. Po umyciu, osusz deskę natychmiast ręcznikiem. Postaw ją pionowo lub w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, aby upewnić się, że wyschnie całkowicie przed przechowywaniem. Unikaj suszenia w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym lub w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, aby zapobiec deformacji. Jeśli deska zaczyna wchłaniać zapachy, można ją przetrzeć połową cytryny lub pastą zrobioną z sody oczyszczonej i wody. Pozostaw na kilka minut, a następnie spłucz i osusz.

Regularnie konserwuj deskę bambusową za pomocą oleju przeznaczonego do kontaktu z żywnością. Nałóż cienką warstwę oleju na powierzchnię deski i pozostaw na kilka godzin lub na noc, aby bambus mógł wchłonać olej. Następnie wytrzyj nadmiar oleju suchą szmatką. Olejowanie zapobiega wysychaniu i pękaniu deski oraz utrzymuje jej naturalny wygląd.

Plamy można usunąć przez delikatne szlifowanie powierzchni drobnoziarnistym papierem ściernym, a następnie ponowne olejowanie deski.



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Produktgröße: oben mit einem Durchmesser von 33 cm (Dicke: 2 cm) + unten mit einem Durchmesser von 15 cm (Dicke: 1,5 cm)
- Material: Bambus

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Das Brett besteht aus natürlichem Bambus, der langlebig, leicht und umweltfreundlich ist. Bambus ist für seine Kratz- und Bakterienbeständigkeit bekannt und eignet sich daher ideal für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln. Das Board ist mit einem Drehmechanismus ausgestattet, der den Zugriff auf alle Teile des Boards ermöglicht, ohne dass es bewegt werden muss. Auf der Oberfläche des Bretts befinden sich Unterteilungen, dank derer Sie problemlos verschiedene Gerichte servieren und es als Snackbrett für eine Party verwenden können.

REINIGUNG UND INSTANDHALTUNG:

Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen warmes Seifenwasser und einen weichen Schwamm. Vermeiden Sie es, das Brett zu lange einzuweichen, um Risse zu vermeiden. Spülen Sie das Brett gründlich unter fließendem Wasser ab, um alle Seifenreste zu entfernen. Trocknen Sie das Brett nach dem Waschen sofort mit einem Handtuch ab. Stellen Sie es aufrecht oder an einem gut belüfteten Ort auf, um sicherzustellen, dass es vor der Lagerung vollständig trocknet. Vermeiden Sie das Trocknen in direktem Sonnenlicht oder in der Nähe von Wärmequellen, um Verformungen zu vermeiden. Wenn das Brett anfängt, Gerüche anzunehmen, können Sie es mit einer halben Zitrone oder einer Paste aus Natron und Wasser abwischen. Einige Minuten einwirken lassen, dann abspülen und trocknen.

Pflegen Sie Ihr Bambusbrett regelmäßig mit lebensmittelechtem Öl. Tragen Sie eine dünne Schicht Öl auf die Oberfläche des Bretts auf und lassen Sie es einige Stunden oder über Nacht einwirken, damit der Bambus das Öl aufnehmen kann. Anschließend überschüssiges Öl mit einem trockenen Tuch abwischen. Durch das Ölen wird verhindert, dass die Platte austrocknet und Risse bekommt und ihr natürliches Aussehen erhalten bleibt. Flecken können durch leichtes Anschleifen der Oberfläche mit feinkörnigem Schleifpapier und anschließendes erneutes Ölen der Platte entfernt werden.



CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozená.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- velikost produktu: horní část o průměru 33 cm (tloušťka: 2 cm) + spodní část o průměru 15 cm (tloušťka: 1,5 cm)
- materiál: bambus

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Deska je vyrobena z přírodního bambusu, který je odolný, lehký a ekologický. Bambus je známý svou odolností vůči poškrábání a bakteriím, díky čemuž je ideálním materiálem pro styk s potravinami. Deska je vybavena otočným mechanismem, který usnadňuje přístup ke všem částem desky, aniž byste ji museli posouvat. Na povrchu tabule jsou předěly, díky kterým můžete snadno podávat různé pokrmy a využít ji jako nástěnku na občerstvení na party.

ČIŠTĚNÍ A UDRŽBA:

K čištění použijte teplou mýdlovou vodu a měkkou houbu. Vyhněte se dlouhodobému namáčení desky, aby nedošlo k jejímu prasknutí. Desku důkladně opláchněte pod tekoucí vodou, abyste odstranili všechny zbytky mýdla. Po umytí desku ihned osušte ručníkem. Umístěte jej nastojato nebo na dobře větrané místo, aby bylo zajištěno, že před uložením zcela vyschne. Vyhněte se sušení na přímém slunci nebo v blízkosti zdrojů tepla, aby nedošlo k deformaci. Pokud deska začne pohlcovat pachy, můžete ji otřít půlkou citronu nebo pastou z jedlé sody a vody. Nechte několik minut působit, poté opláchněte a osušte.

Bambusové prkénko pravidelně ošetřujte potravinářským olejem. Naneste tenkou vrstvu oleje na povrch desky a nechte několik hodin nebo přes noc působit, aby bambus absorboval olej. Poté setřete přebytečný olej suchým hadříkem. Olejování zabraňuje vysychání a praskání desky a zachovává její přirozený vzhled.

Skvrny lze odstranit lehkým přebroušením povrchu jemnozrnným brusným papírem a následným opětovným naolejováním desky.



Watermarkly

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit.
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- taille du produit : haut d'un diamètre de 33 cm (épaisseur : 2 cm) + bas d'un diamètre de 15 cm (épaisseur : 1,5 cm)
- matériau : bambou

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

La planche est fabriquée en bambou naturel, durable, léger et respectueux de l'environnement. Le bambou est reconnu pour sa résistance aux rayures et aux bactéries, ce qui en fait un matériau idéal pour le contact alimentaire. La planche est équipée d'un mécanisme rotatif, qui facilite l'accès à toutes les parties de la planche sans avoir à la déplacer. Il y a des divisions sur la surface du plateau, grâce auxquelles vous pouvez facilement servir divers plats et l'utiliser comme plateau à collations pour une fête.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN:

Pour nettoyer, utilisez de l'eau tiède savonneuse et une éponge douce. Évitez de tremper la planche pendant une longue période pour éviter de la fissurer. Rincez soigneusement la planche sous l'eau courante pour éliminer tous les résidus de savon. Après le lavage, séchez immédiatement la planche avec une serviette. Placez-le debout ou dans un endroit bien ventilé pour vous assurer qu'il sèche complètement avant de le ranger. Évitez de sécher à la lumière directe du soleil ou à proximité de sources de chaleur pour éviter toute déformation.

Si la planche commence à absorber les odeurs, vous pouvez l'essuyer avec un demi citron ou une pâte à base de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau. Laissez agir quelques minutes, puis rincez et séchez.

Entretenez régulièrement votre planche de bambou avec de l'huile alimentaire. Appliquez une fine couche d'huile sur la surface de la planche et laissez agir quelques heures ou toute la nuit pour permettre au bambou d'absorber l'huile. Essuyez ensuite l'excès d'huile avec un chiffon sec. Le huilage empêche le panneau de se dessécher et de se fissurer et conserve son aspect naturel.

Les taches peuvent être éliminées en ponçant légèrement la surface avec du papier de verre à grain fin, puis en huilant à nouveau la planche.



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!

Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- tamaño del producto: tapa con un diámetro de 33 cm (grosor: 2 cm) + base con un diámetro de 15 cm (grosor: 1,5 cm)
- material: bambú

CARACTERÍSTICA:

La tabla está hecha de bambú natural, que es duradero, ligero y respetuoso con el medio ambiente. El bambú es conocido por su resistencia a rayones y bacterias, lo que lo convierte en un material ideal para el contacto con alimentos. El tablero está equipado con un mecanismo giratorio, que facilita el acceso a todas las partes del tablero sin tener que moverlo. En la superficie de la tabla hay divisiones, gracias a las cuales puedes servir fácilmente varios platos y utilizarla como tabla de refrigerios para una fiesta.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO:

Para limpiar, utilice agua tibia y jabón y una esponja suave. Evite remojar la tabla durante mucho tiempo para evitar que se agriete. Enjuague bien la tabla con agua corriente para eliminar todos los residuos de jabón. Después del lavado, seque la tabla inmediatamente con una toalla. Colóquelo en posición vertical o en un área bien ventilada para asegurarse de que se seque por completo antes de guardarlo. Evite secar bajo la luz solar directa o cerca de fuentes de calor para evitar deformaciones. Si la tabla comienza a absorber olores, puedes limpiarla con medio limón o una pasta hecha de bicarbonato de sodio y agua. Dejar actuar unos minutos, luego enjuagar y secar.

Mantenga su tabla de bambú regularmente con aceite de calidad alimentaria. Aplique una fina capa de aceite a la superficie de la tabla y déjela durante unas horas o toda la noche para permitir que el bambú absorba el aceite. Luego limpie el exceso de aceite con un paño seco. El aceitado evita que la tabla se seque y se agriete y mantiene su apariencia natural.

Las manchas se pueden eliminar lijando ligeramente la superficie con papel de lija de grano fino y luego volviendo a engrasar la tabla.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- dimensioni prodotto: superiore diametro 33 cm (spessore 2 cm) + fondo diametro 33 cm (spessore 2 cm) 15 cm (spessore: 1,5 cm)
- materiale: bambù

CARATTERISTICA:

La tavola è realizzata in bambù naturale, resistente, leggero ed ecologico. Il bambù è noto per la sua resistenza ai graffi e ai batteri, rendendolo un materiale ideale per il contatto con gli alimenti. La tavola è dotata di un meccanismo rotante, che facilita l'accesso a tutte le parti della tavola senza doverla spostare. Sulla superficie del tagliere sono presenti delle divisioni, grazie alle quali puoi servire facilmente vari piatti e usarlo come snack per una festa.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE:

Per pulire, utilizzare acqua tiepida e sapone e una spugna morbida. Evitare di immergere la tavola per lungo tempo per evitare di romperla. Sciacquare accuratamente la tavola sotto l'acqua corrente per rimuovere tutti i residui di sapone. Dopo il lavaggio, asciugare immediatamente la tavola con un asciugamano. Posizionarlo in posizione verticale o in un'area ben ventilata per assicurarsi che si asciughi completamente prima di riporlo. Evitare l'essiccazione alla luce diretta del sole o vicino a fonti di calore per evitare deformazioni.

Se la tavola inizia ad assorbire gli odori, puoi pulirla con mezzo limone o con una pasta a base di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua. Lasciare agire qualche minuto, quindi risciacquare e asciugare.

Mantieni regolarmente la tua tavola di bambù con olio per alimenti. Applicare un sottile strato di olio sulla superficie della tavola e lasciare agire per alcune ore o durante la notte per consentire al bambù di assorbire l'olio. Quindi rimuovere l'olio in eccesso con un panno asciutto. L'oliatura impedisce alla tavola di seccarsi e rompersi e mantiene il suo aspetto naturale.

Le macchie possono essere rimosse levigando leggermente la superficie con carta vetrata a grana fine e quindi oliando nuovamente la tavola.



Watermarkly

RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICATIE:

- dimensiunea produsului: top cu diametrul de 33 cm (grosime: 2 cm) + fund cu diametrul de 15 cm (grosime: 1,5 cm)
- material: bambus

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Placa este realizată din bambus natural, care este durabil, ușor și ecologic. Bambusul este cunoscut pentru rezistența sa la zgârieturi și bacterii, făcându-l un material ideal pentru contactul cu alimentele. Placa este echipată cu un mecanism rotativ, care facilitează accesul la toate părțile plăcii fără a fi nevoie să o miști. Pe suprafața tablei există diviziuni, datorită cărora puteți servi cu ușurință diverse feluri de mâncare și o puteți folosi ca masă de gustare pentru o petrecere.

CURATENIE ȘI MENTENANTA:

Pentru curățare, folosiți apă caldă cu săpun și un burete moale. Evitați să înmuiati placa pentru o perioadă lungă de timp pentru a evita crăparea acesteia. Clătiți bine placa sub jet de apă pentru a îndepărta toate reziduurile de săpun. După spălare, uscați imediat placa cu un prosop. Așezați-l în poziție verticală sau într-o zonă bine ventilată pentru a vă asigura că se usucă complet înainte de depozitare. Evitați uscarea în lumina directă a soarelui sau în apropierea surselor de căldură pentru a preveni deformarea. Dacă placa începe să absoarbă mirosurile, o puteți șterge cu o jumătate de lămâie sau o pastă din bicarbonat de sodiu și apă. Lăsați câteva minute, apoi clătiți și uscați.

Întreține-ți placa de bambus în mod regulat cu ulei alimentar. Aplicați un strat subțire de ulei pe suprafața plăcii și lăsați timp de câteva ore sau peste noapte pentru a permite bambusului să absoarbă uleiul. Apoi ștergeți excesul de ulei cu o cârpă uscată. Ungerea previne uscarea și crăparea plăcii și își menține aspectul natural. Petele pot fi îndepărtate prin șlefuirea ușoară a suprafeței cu hârtie abrazivă cu granulație fină și apoi re-ungerea plăcii.



HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- termék mérete: felső 33 cm átmérőjű (vastagság: 2 cm) + alsó 2 cm átmérőjű 15 cm (vastagság: 1,5 cm)
- anyaga: bambusz

JELLEGZETES:

A tábla természetes bambuszból készült, amely tartós, könnyű és környezetbarát. A bambusz karcosításokkal és baktériumokkal szembeni ellenálló képességéről ismert, így ideális anyag az élelmiszerekkel való érintkezéshez. A tábla forgó mechanizmussal van felszerelve, amely megkönnyíti a hozzáférést a tábla minden részéhez anélkül, hogy el kellene mozgatni. A deszka felületén felosztások találhatók, amelyeknek köszönhetően könnyedén tárolhatók a különféle ételeket és használható falatozó deszkaként egy partihoz.

TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS:

A tisztításhoz használjon meleg szappanos vizet és puha szivacsot. Kerülje a tábla hosszú ideig tartó áztatását, hogy elkerülje a megrepedezést. Alaposan öblítse le a táblát folyó víz alatt, hogy eltávolítson minden szappanmaradványt. Mosás után törölközővel azonnal szárítsa meg a táblát. Helyezze függőlegesen vagy jól szellőző helyre, hogy a tárolás előtt teljesen megszáradjon. A deformáció elkerülése érdekében kerülje a szárítást közvetlen napfényben vagy hőforrások közelében.

Ha a tábla elkezd magába szívni a szagokat, fél citrommal vagy szódabikarbónából és vízből készült pasztával törölje le. Hagyja hatni néhány percig, majd öblítse le és szárítsa meg.

Karbantartás rendszeresen bambusztábláját élelmiszer-minőségű olajjal. Vigyen fel vékony réteg olajat a tábla felületére, és hagyja állni néhány órát vagy egy éjszakát, hogy a bambusz felszívja az olajat. Ezután törölje le a felesleges olajat egy száraz ruhával. Az olajozás megakadályozza a tábla kiszáradását és megrepedezését, és megőrzi természetes megjelenését.

A foltok úgy távolíthatók el, hogy a felületet finom szemcsés csiszolópapírral enyhén lecsiszoljuk, majd a deszkát újra olajozzuk.



Watermarkly

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- veľkosť produktu: vrch s priemerom 33 cm (hrúbka: 2 cm) + spodok s priemerom 15 cm (hrúbka: 1,5 cm)
- materiál: bambus

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Doska je vyrobená z prírodného bambusu, ktorý je odolný, ľahký a ekologický. Bambus je známy svojou odolnosťou voči poškriabaniu a baktériám, vďaka čomu je ideálnym materiálom pre styk s potravinami. Doska je vybavená otočným mechanizmom, ktorý uľahčuje prístup ku všetkým častiam dosky bez toho, aby ste ju museli posúvať. Na povrchu dosky sú predely, vďaka ktorým môžete jednoducho podávať rôzne pokrmy a použiť ju ako dosku na občerstvenie na párty.

ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA:

Na čistenie použite teplú mydlovú vodu a mäkkú špongiu. Vyhnite sa dlhodobému namáčaniu dosky, aby nedošlo k jej prasknutiu. Dosku dôkladne opláchnite pod tečúcou vodou, aby ste odstránili všetky zvyšky mydla. Po umytí dosku ihneď osušte uterákom. Umiestnite ho vzpriamene alebo na dobre vetranom mieste, aby ste sa uistili, že pred uskladnením úplne vyschne. Vyhnite sa sušeniu na priamom slnku alebo v blízkosti zdrojov tepla, aby ste predišli deformácii. Ak doska začne pohlcovať pachy, môžete ju utrieť polovicou citróna alebo pastou z jedlej sódy a vody. Nechajte niekoľko minút pôsobiť, potom opláchnite a osušte.

Pravidelne udržiavajte svoju bambusovú dosku pomocou potravinárskeho oleja. Naneste tenkú vrstvu oleja na povrch dosky a nechajte niekoľko hodín alebo cez noc pôsobiť, aby bambus absorboval olej. Potom utrite prebytočný olej suchou handričkou. Olejovanie zabráňuje vysychaniu a praskaniu dosky a zachováva jej prirodzený vzhľad. Škvrný je možné odstrániť jemným prebrúsením povrchu jemnozrnným brúsnyim papierom a následným preolejovaním dosky.



Watermarkly

ET

**Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.**

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- toote suurus: ülaoosa läbimõõduga 33 cm (paksus: 2 cm) + põhi läbimõõduga 15 cm (paksus: 1,5 cm)
- materjal: bambus

KARAKTERISTIK:

Plaat on valmistatud naturaalsest bambusest, mis on vastupidav, kerge ja keskkonnasõbralik. Bambus on tuntud oma vastupidavuse poolest kriimustustele ja bakteritele, mistõttu on see ideaalne materjal toiduga kokkupuutumiseks. Plaat on varustatud pöörleva mehhanismiga, mis hõlbustab ligipääsu kõikidele plaadi osadele ilma seda liigutamata. Tahvli pinnal on vaheseinad, tänu millele saab hõlpsasti serveerida erinevaid roogasid ja kasutada seda peolauana.

PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS:

Puhastamiseks kasutage sooja seebivat vett ja pehmet käsna. Vältige plaadi pikaajalist leotamist, et vältida selle pragunemist. Loputage plaati põhjalikult jooksva vee all, et eemaldada kõik seebijäägid. Pärast pesemist kuivatage laud kohe rätikuga. Asetage see püsti või hästi ventileeritavasse kohta, et see enne ladustamist täielikult kuivaks. Vältige kuivatamist otsese päikesevalguse käes või soojusallikate läheduses, et vältida deformatsiooni. Kui plaat hakkab lõhnu imama, võite seda pühkida poole sidruniga või söögisoodast ja veest valmistatud pastaga. Jätke mõni minut mõjuma, seejärel loputage ja kuivatage.

Hooldage oma bambusplaati regulaarselt toiduõliga. Kanna plaadi pinnale õhuke kiht õli ja jätke mõneks tunniks või üleöö seisma, et bambus saaks õli endasse imada. Seejärel pühkige üleliigne õli kuiva lapiga ära. Õlitamine hoiab ära plaadi kuivamise ja pragunemise ning säilitab selle loomuliku välimuse. Plekid saab eemaldada, kui pind kergelt lihvida peeneteralise liivapaberiga ja seejärel plaat uuesti õlitada.



Watermarkly

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- gaminio dydis: viršus 33 cm skersmens (storis: 2 cm) + dugnas, kurio skersmuo 15 cm (storis: 1,5 cm)
- medžiaga: bambukas

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Lenta pagaminta iš natūralaus bambuko, kuris yra patvarus, lengvas ir draugiškas aplinkai. Bambukas yra žinomas dėl savo atsparumo įbrėžimams ir bakterijoms, todėl jis yra ideali medžiaga liestis su maistu. Lentoje yra sukamasis mechanizmas, kuris palengvina prieigą prie visų lentos dalių nejudinant. Lentos paviršiuje yra skyreliai, kurių dėka galėsite lengvai pateikti įvairius patiekalus ir panaudoti kaip užkandžių lentą vakarėliui.

VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA:

Valymui naudokite šiltą muiluotą vandenį ir minkštą kempinę. Venkite ilgą laiką mirkyti lentą, kad ji nesuskiltų. Kruopščiai nuplaukite lentą po tekančiu vandeniu, kad pašalintumėte visus muilo likučius. Po plovimo lentą nedelsiant nusauskinkite rankšluosčiu. Padėkite jį vertikaliai arba gerai vėdinamoje patalpoje, kad įsitikintumėte, jog jis visiškai išdžiūsta prieš sandėliuojant. Venkite džiovinimo tiesioginiuose saulės spinduliuose arba šalia šilumos šaltinių, kad išvengtumėte deformacijos. Jei lenta pradeda sugerti kvapus, galite ją nuvalyti puse citrinos arba pasta iš kepimo sodos ir vandens. Palikite keletą minučių, tada nuplaukite ir išdžiovinkite.

Reguliariai prižiūrėkite savo bambuko lentą maistiniu aliejumi. Ant lentos paviršiaus užtepkite ploną aliejaus sluoksnį ir palikite kelioms valandoms arba per naktį, kad bambukas sugertų aliejų. Tada nuvalykite aliejaus perteklių sausa šluoste. Aliejus apsaugo lentą nuo išdžiūvimo ir įtrūkimų bei išlaiko natūralią jos išvaizdą.

Dėmės gali būti pašalintos švelniai nušlifavus paviršių smulkiagrūdžiu švitrinu popieriumi, o po to plokštę iš naujo sutepus aliejumi.



Watermarkly

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- produkta izmērs: augšdaļa ar diametru 33 cm (biezums: 2 cm) + apakšdaļa ar diametru 15 cm (biezums: 1,5 cm)
- materiāls: bambuss

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Dēlis ir izgatavots no dabīgā bambusa, kas ir izturīgs, viegls un videi draudzīgs. Bambuss ir pazīstams ar savu izturību pret skrāpējumiem un baktērijām, padarot to par ideālu materiālu saskarei ar pārtiku. Dēlis ir aprīkots ar rotējošu mehānismu, kas atvieglo piekļuvi visām dēļa daļām bez nepieciešamības to pārvietot. Uz tāfeles virsmas ir iedalīti nodalījumi, pateicoties kuriem ērti pasniegt dažādus ēdienus un izmantot kā uzskodu dēli ballītei.

TĪRĪŠANA UN APKOPE:

Tīrīšanai izmantojiet siltu ziepjūdeni un mīkstu sūkli. Izvairieties no tāfeles ilgstošas mērcēšanas, lai izvairītos no tā plaisāšanas. Rūpīgi izskalojiet dēli zem tekoša ūdens, lai noņemtu visus ziepju atlikumus. Pēc mazgāšanas dēli nekavējoties nosusina ar dvieli. Novietojiet to vertikāli vai labi vēdināmā vietā, lai pirms uzglabāšanas nodrošinātu pilnīgu izžūšanu. Izvairieties no žāvēšanas tiešos saules staros vai siltuma avotu tuvumā, lai novērstu deformāciju. Ja dēlis sāk absorbēt smakas, varat to noslaucīt ar pusi citrona vai pastu, kas izgatavota no cepamās sodas un ūdens. Atstājiēt dažas minūtes, pēc tam noskalojiet un nosusiniet.

Regulāri kopjiēt savu bambusa dēli ar pārtikas eļļu. Uzklājiēt plānu eļļas kārtu uz dēļa virsmas un atstājiēt dažas stundas vai nakti, lai ļautu bambusam absorbēt eļļu. Pēc tam noslaukiēt lieko eļļu ar sausu drānu. Eļļošana novērs dēļa izžūšanu un plaisāšanu un saglabā tā dabisko izskatu.

Traipus var noņemt, viegli noslīpējot virsmu ar smalkgraudainu smilšpapīru un pēc tam atkārtoti eļļojot dēli.



UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- розмір виробу: верх діаметром 33 см (товщина 2 см) + низ діаметром 15 см (товщина: 1,5 см)
- матеріал: бамбук

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Дошка виготовлена з натурального бамбука, який відрізняється міцністю, легкістю і екологічністю. Бамбук відомий своєю стійкістю до подряпин і бактерій, що робить його ідеальним матеріалом для контакту з їжею. Дошка оснащена поворотним механізмом, який полегшує доступ до всіх частин дошки без необхідності її переміщення. На поверхні дошки є поділки, завдяки яким можна легко подавати різні страви і використовувати її як закусочну дошку для вечірки.

ЧИЩЕННЯ ТА ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ:

Для очищення використовуйте теплу воду з милом і м'яку губку. Уникайте тривалого замочування дошки, щоб уникнути розтріскування. Ретельно промийте дошку під проточною водою, щоб видалити всі залишки мила. Після миття дошку відразу висушіть рушником. Поставте його вертикально або в добре провітроване приміщення, щоб повністю висохнути перед зберіганням. Уникайте сушіння під прямими сонячними променями або поблизу джерел тепла, щоб запобігти деформації.

Якщо дошка починає вбирати запахи, ви можете протерти її половинкою лимона або пастою з харчової соди та води. Залиште на кілька хвилин, потім промийте і висушіть.

Регулярно обслуговуйте свою бамбову дошку харчовою олією. Нанесіть тонкий шар олії на поверхню дошки і залиште на кілька годин або на ніч, щоб бамбук ввібрав масло. Потім видаліть надлишки масла сухою тканиною. Промаслення запобігає висиханню та розтріскуванню дошки та зберігає її природний вигляд.

Плями можна видалити, злегка відшліфувавши поверхню дрібнозернистим наждачним папером, а потім повторно змастивши дошку.



Watermarkly

BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба

**за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.**

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

-Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.

-Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.

-Моля, запазете ръководството за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- размер на продукта: горна част с диаметър 33 см (дебелина: 2 см) + долна част с диаметър 15 см (дебелина: 1,5 см)

- материал: бамбук

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Дъската е изработена от естествен бамбук, който е издръжлив, лек и екологичен. Бамбукът е известен със своята устойчивост на драскотини и бактерии, което го прави идеален материал за контакт с храни. Дъската е оборудвана с въртящ се механизъм, който улеснява достъпа до всички части на дъската, без да се налага да я местите. На повърхността на дъската има разделения, благодарение на които можете лесно да сервираате различни ястия и да я използвате като дъска за закуска на парти.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА:

За почистване използвайте топла сапунена вода и мека гъба. Избягвайте да накисвате дъската за дълго време, за да избегнете напукването ѝ. Изплакнете дъската обилно под течаща вода, за да отстраните всички остатъци от сапун. След измиване веднага подсушете дъската с кърпа. Поставете го изправен или на добре проветриво място, за да сте сигурни, че изсъхва напълно, преди да го приберете. Избягвайте сушене на пряка слънчева светлина или в близост до източници на топлина, за да предотвратите деформация.

Ако дъската започне да абсорбира миризми, можете да я избършете с половин лимон или паста от сода бикарбонат и вода. Оставете за няколко минути, след това изплакнете и подсушете.

Поддържайте редовно своята бамбукова дъска с масло за хранителни цели. Нанесете тънък слой масло върху повърхността на дъската и оставете за няколко часа или цяла нощ, за да може бамбукът да абсорбира маслото. След това избършете излишното масло със суха кърпа. Омасляването предпазва дъската от изсъхване и напукване и запазва естествения ѝ вид. Петната могат да бъдат отстранени чрез леко шлайфане на повърхността с финозърнеста шкурка и след това повторно смазване на дъската.



Watermarkly

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte priručnik za buduće potrebe.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- veličina proizvoda: gornji dio promjera 33 cm (debljina: 2 cm) + donji dio promjera 15 cm (debljina: 1,5 cm)
- materijal: bambus

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Ploča je izrađena od prirodnog bambusa koji je izdržljiv, lagan i ekološki prihvatljiv. Bambus je poznat po svojoj otpornosti na ogrebotine i bakterije, što ga čini idealnim materijalom za kontakt s hranom. Ploča je opremljena rotirajućim mehanizmom, koji olakšava pristup svim dijelovima ploče bez potrebe za pomicanjem. Na površini daske postoje podjele, zahvaljujući kojima možete jednostavno poslužiti razna jela i koristiti je kao dasku za grickalice za zabavu.

ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE:

Za čišćenje koristite toplu vodu sa sapunom i meku spužvu. Izbjegavajte dugo namakanje daske kako biste izbjegli pucanje. Temeljito isperite dasku pod tekućom vodom kako biste uklonili sve ostatke sapuna. Nakon pranja dasku odmah osušite ručnikom. Stavite ga uspravno ili na dobro prozračeno mjesto kako biste bili sigurni da se potpuno osuši prije spremanja. Izbjegavajte sušenje na izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti ili u blizini izvora topline kako biste spriječili deformaciju. Ako daska počne upijati mirise, možete je prebrisati polovicom limuna ili pastom od sode bikarbone i vode. Ostavite nekoliko minuta, zatim isperite i osušite.

Redovito održavajte svoju bambusovu dasku uljem za hranu. Nanesite tanak sloj ulja na površinu daske i ostavite nekoliko sati ili preko noći da bambus upije ulje. Zatim obrišite višak ulja suhom krpom. Podmazivanje uljem sprječava isušivanje i pucanje ploče te održava njezin prirodan izgled.

Mrlje se mogu ukloniti laganim brušenjem površine sitnozrnatim brusnim papirom i zatim ponovnim nauljivanjem ploče.



Watermarkly

SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela innan användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Behåll manualen för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- produktstorlek: topp med en diameter på 33 cm (tjocklek: 2 cm) + botten med en diameter på 15 cm (tjocklek: 1,5 cm)
- material: bambu

KARAKTERISTISK:

Skivan är gjord av naturlig bambu som är slitstark, lätt och miljövänlig. Bambu är känt för sin motståndskraft mot repor och bakterier, vilket gör det till ett idealiskt material för matkontakt. Tavlans utrustad med en roterande mekanism, vilket underlättar åtkomst till alla delar av tavlan utan att behöva flytta den. Det finns uppdelningar på tavlans yta, tack vare vilka du enkelt kan servera olika rätter och använda den som snackbräda för en fest.

STÄDNING OCH UNDERHÅLL:

För att rengöra, använd varmt tvålsvamp och en mjuk svamp. Undvik att blötlägga brädan under lång tid för att undvika att den spricker. Skölj brädan noggrant under rinnande vatten för att ta bort alla tvålrester. Efter tvätt, torka brädet omedelbart med en handduk. Placera den upprätt eller i ett väl ventilerat utrymme för att säkerställa att det torkar helt innan förvaring. Undvik att torka i direkt solljus eller nära värmekällor för att förhindra deformation.

Om skivan börjar ta till sig lukt kan du torka av den med en halv citron eller en pasta gjord av bakpulver och vatten. Låt stå i några minuter, skölj sedan och torka.

Underhåll din bambubräda regelbundet med olja av livsmedelskvalitet. Applicera ett tunt lager olja på ytan av brädan och låt stå i några timmar eller över natten för att låta bambu absorbera oljan. Torka sedan bort överflödiga olja med en torr trasa. Oljning förhindrar att skivan torkar ut och spricker och behåller sitt naturliga utseende. Fläckar kan tas bort genom att lätt slipa ytan med finkornigt sandpapper och sedan olja in skivan igen.



Watermarkly

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση για σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- μέγεθος προϊόντος: επάνω με διάμετρο 33 cm (πάχος: 2 cm) + κάτω με διάμετρο 15 cm (πάχος: 1,5 cm)
- υλικό: μπαμπού

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Η σανίδα είναι κατασκευασμένη από φυσικό μπαμπού, το οποίο είναι ανθεκτικό, ελαφρύ και φιλικό προς το περιβάλλον. Το μπαμπού είναι γνωστό για την αντοχή του σε γρατσουνιές και βακτήρια, καθιστώντας το ιδανικό υλικό για επαφή με τρόφιμα. Η πλακέτα είναι εξοπλισμένη με περιστρεφόμενο μηχανισμό, ο οποίος διευκολύνει την πρόσβαση σε όλα τα μέρη της πλακέτας χωρίς να χρειάζεται να την μετακινήσετε. Υπάρχουν τμήματα στην επιφάνεια της σανίδας, χάρη στα οποία μπορείτε εύκολα να σερβίρετε διάφορα πιάτα και να τη χρησιμοποιήσετε ως σνακ σανίδα για πάρτι.

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ:

Για τον καθαρισμό, χρησιμοποιήστε ζεστό σαπουνόνερο και ένα μαλακό σφουγγάρι. Αποφύγετε να μουλιάζετε τη σανίδα για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα για να αποφύγετε το ράγισμα. Ξεπλύνετε καλά τη σανίδα κάτω από τρεχούμενο νερό για να αφαιρέσετε όλα τα υπολείμματα σαπουνιού. Μετά το πλύσιμο, στεγνώστε αμέσως τη σανίδα με μια πετσέτα. Τοποθετήστε το σε όρθια θέση ή σε καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι στεγνώνει εντελώς πριν το αποθηκεύσετε. Αποφύγετε το στέγνωμα σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως ή κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας για αποφυγή παραμόρφωσης.

Εάν η σανίδα αρχίσει να απορροφά μυρωδιές, μπορείτε να τη σκουπίσετε με μισό λεμόνι ή μια πάστα από μαγειρική σόδα και νερό. Αφήστε για λίγα λεπτά, στη συνέχεια ξεπλύνετε και στεγνώστε.

Συντηρείτε τακτικά τη σανίδα μπαμπού με λάδι ποιότητας για τρόφιμα. Απλώστε ένα λεπτό στρώμα λαδιού στην επιφάνεια της σανίδας και αφήστε το για λίγες ώρες ή όλη τη νύχτα για να αφήσετε το μπαμπού να απορροφήσει το λάδι. Στη συνέχεια σκουπίστε το υπερβολικό λάδι με ένα στεγνό πανί. Το λάδι εμποδίζει το στέγνωμα και το ράγισμα της σανίδας και διατηρεί τη φυσική της εμφάνιση.

Οι λεκέδες μπορούν να αφαιρεθούν τρίβοντας ελαφρά την επιφάνεια με λεπτόκοκκο γυαλόχαρτο και μετά λαδώνοντας ξανά την σανίδα.



Watermarkly